T M
1
isoPV1685P
Ground Fault Detector for Ungrounded Solar Arrays
And Isolation Tester Prior to Array Startup (Grounded and Ungrounded)
With Fault Location System Compatibility
Technical Bulletin
NAE1012440 / 11.2013

creation.
Additionally, the alarm history memory is stored on the microSD card in CSV format.
Ordering Information
Alarm Value Range Supply Voltage Part No. Ordering No.
200 Ω - 1 MΩ 18 - 30 VDC isoPV1685P-425 B 9106 5801
3
1
Wiring
1 - Currently inactive (future digital input)
2 - Currently inactive (future digital input)
3 - Connection to BENDER RS-485 bus
4 -  Alarm relay K3, switches on internal device errors
5 - Alarm relay K2, switches on active main alarm
6 -  Alarm relay K1, switches on active prealarm
7 -  Separate connections to ground
8 -  Supply voltage for device, see ordering information
9 -  Connections to three-phase AC system
10 -  Connections to single-phase AC system
11 -  Connections to DC system
iso1685P
I2+ I2- I1+ I1-
A B S
K3 K2 K1
31 32 34 11 12 1421 22 24
S700
US
A1 A2
5 A 5 AGND
E KE
 L1/+  L1/+  L2/-    L2/-
I2+ I2-  I1+ I1-   A    B    S  31  32  34  k     l    kT   lT  21  22  24  11  12  14   E    KE  A1  A2
3Ø AC System
Un
Un
1Ø AC System
Un
DC System
2
3
4 5 6
7 8
9
10 11
4
Response Times for Insulation Resistance Measurement
10
100
1000
0.4 1.0 2.0 4.0 10.0 20.0 40.0 100.0 200.0
1µF
500µF